
 
 

 

 

 

  

February 1, 2023  

PK No.:  2165-21.649 

 

 

Mr. Cody Maberry  

Director of Community Services 

CITY OF KELLER 

P.O. BOX 770 

Keller, Texas 76244 

 

 

Re: Barbara Lane Bike / Pedestrian Trail 

RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD 

Keller, Tarrant County, Texas  

 

Dear Mr. Maberry: 

 

BID RESULTS 

 

Attached is the Bid Tabulation for the bids received January 24, 2023, for the referenced project for 

your use.  Upon checking the bids, there were no discrepancies found that would affect the order of 

the bids. 

 

The lowest bid received was from Yoko Excavating, LLC.  Based on the estimated quantities in the Bid 

Proposal and the unit prices bid by Yoko Excavating, LLC, the total amount of the bid for contract 

award is $272,693.00. 

 

CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATIONS 

 

Yoko Excavating, LLC provided a list of experiences, and references for this project.  Westwood called 

some of the various references and inquired into the references’ opinion of the work performed by 

the contractor.  Attached are the references provided along with reference inquiries. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

 

Based on the information we have received to date, we find no reason not to award a contract for 

the referenced project to Yoko Excavating, LLC, for the Bid amount of $272,693.00.  

 

Should you have any questions about the information contained herein, please do not hesitate to 

call. 

 

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Craig Turner 

 

 

Attachments: 

 Bid Tabulation, Bid Documents, and Contractor Reference Inquiry Sheets  

 


